## 08-19-1998

Form PTO-1595 Modified 100799638 To the HONORABLE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): E.I Du Pont de Nemours and Company OSi Specialties, Inc One American Lane Additional name(s) of conveying Greenwich, CT 06813 party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X]Assignment Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,378,790 Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: \_\_l\_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ Andrew S. Reiskind [ ] Enclosed WITCO CORPORATION [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account One American Lane Greenwich, CT 06831 [X] Deficiency/overpayment authorized to be charged/credited to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 23-2656 5378790 00000224 232656 08/18/1998 TTOM11 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit 01 FC:58L 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew S. Reiskind Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and cocument: Our Ref.: SICO29

> PATENT REEL: 9375 FRAME: 0704

## **ASSIGNMENT**

E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at Wilmington, Delaware, hereby assigns and transfers the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent 5,378,790 issued January 3, 1995 and entitled "Single Component Inorganic/Organic Network Materials and Precursors Thereof" to OSi Specialties, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at Greenwich, Connecticut

Miriam D. Meconnahey (L.S.)

Assistant Secretary - Patent Board

RECORDED: 08/13/1998

Dated: 16 July 1998